

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
(CC 9404/2007)
(From the judgement and order dated 15/09/2006 in CWP No.10153/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ASHOK NARULA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA URBAN DEVT.AUTHORITY & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP, c/delay in filing SLP,
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and prayer for
interim relief)

With S.L.P. (C) No...../2007 (CC 9330/2007)
(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP, c/delay in filing SLP,
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and prayer for
interim relief)

Date: 20/09/2007 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. Hasiya,Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file special leave petitions is granted.

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of
delay as well as on the special leave petitions.

Until further orders, status quo, as it exists today,
in relation to the petitioners, shall be maintained.

Tag the petitions with S.L.P. (C) No.18576 of 2006.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Om Prakash]
Court Master