

Z

ITEM NO.MM(10)

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
CC 10854/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/09/2006 in CWP No. 10153/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJVEER SINGH VERMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA URBAN DEVT.AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for permission to file SLP)
(for granting ad interim ex parte stay)
(for c/delay)

Date: 01/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on the notified date.

In the meantime, status quo as of today shall be
maintained.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER