

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18576/2006

RAMNATH CHHABRA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA URBAN DEVT.AUTHORITY & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15430,17109, 18671,18674,19693-19694,19960, 20093-  
20095, 2241, 22630, 22901, 23411, 24435, 25096 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr D.Hasija, Adv.  
Dr Bheem Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.  
M/S I.M. Nanavati Associates,Adv.  
Mr Anil Hooda, Adv.  
Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.  
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv.  
Mr Anupam Lal Das, Adv.  
Mr Kashi Vishweshwar, Adv.  
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.  
Mr Amit Kr Chawla, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv.  
Mr Neeraj K Jain, Adv.  
Mr Sanjay Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv  
Mr Bipin Bihari Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.  
Mr Manjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr T.V.George, Adv.  
Mr Govind Goel, Adv.  
Dr Kailash Chand, Adv.

-2-

Item No.25

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

SLP(C) NO. 18576/2006

Respondent Nos. 1,2,6 and 7 have filed counter affidavit.

Serve copy of the counter affidavit on the learned counsel for the petitioner in a week.

SLP(C) NO. 2241/2007

Issue fresh notice to respondent No.13.

SLP(C) NOS. 15430,17109, 18671,18674,19693-94, 19960, 20093-95, 22630, 22901, 23411, 24435 AND 25096 OF 2007

Petitioner is granted a weeks' time to file process fee and spare copies.

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents.

Respondents who have entered appearance are granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

List again on 8.7.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar

hj