

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3380-3382/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 15/09/2006 in CWP No. 10153/2006 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARI CHAND RAJ PAL &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA URBAN DEVT AUTHORITY & ORS.  
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Garg,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.  
Mr. Govind Geo,Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.  
Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav appearing on behalf of Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate states that they will file Vakalatnama within a week for Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 7.

Issue fresh notice upon unserved respondents which is forwarded to the concerned nearest Civil Court, details of which is to be provided by the petitioner to the office within two weeks.

Served respondent may file Counter Affidavit till then.

List the matter on 9th July, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

MG