

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18576/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 15/09/2006 in WP No.10153/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAMNATH CHHABRA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA URBAN DEVT.AUTHORITY & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay, prayer for interim relief and
office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.15430 of 2007
(With appln(s) for vacating stay and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.16150 of 2007
(With appln(s) for vacating stay, prayer for interim relief
and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.17109 of 2007
(With appln(s) for vacating stay, prayer for interim relief
and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.18671 of 2007
(With appln(s) for vacating stay, prayer for interim relief
and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.18674 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.19693-19694 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.19960 of 2007
(With appln(s) for vacating stay, prayer for interim relief
and office report)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.20093-20095 of 2007
(With appln(s) for vacating stay, prayer for interim relief
and office report)

- 2-

....2/-

S.L.P. (C) No.2241 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.22630 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.22901 of 2007
(With appln(s) for vacating stay, prayer for interim relief
and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.23411 of 2007
(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP, vacating stay
and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.24435 of 2007
(With appln(s) for vacating stay, prayer for interim relief
and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.25096 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.3380-3382 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 17/10/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.L. Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Puri, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. K.C. Rajput, Adv.
for M/s. I.M. Nanavati Associates, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

....3/-

-3-

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Arijit Bhoumik, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. A. Rohan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Umang Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr. Sukesh Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Ambuj Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Garg, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. K.B. Rohatgi, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Rohatgi Jain,Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Kasana,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Place the petitions before a Bench of which Hon'ble Mr.
Justice G.S. Singhvi is not a Member.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master