

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18576/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 15/09/2006 in WP No. 10153/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAMNATH CHHABRA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA URBAN DEVT.AUTHORITY & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention,vacating stay and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15430 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for vacating stay and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16150 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for vacating stay and and with prayer for interim relief and office
report)

SLP(C) NO. 17109 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for vacating stay and and with prayer for interim relief and office
report)

SLP(C) NO. 18671 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for vacating stay and and with prayer for interim relief and office
report)

SLP(C) NO. 18674 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19693-19694 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19960 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for vacating stay and and with prayer for interim relief and office
report)

SLP(C) NO. 20093-20095 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for vacating stay and and with prayer for interim relief and office
report)

SLP(C) NO. 2241 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22630 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22901 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for vacating stay and and with prayer for interim relief and office
report)

SLP(C) NO. 23411 of 2007

(With appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and vacating stay and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24435 of 2007

...2/-

:2:

(With appln.(s) for vacating stay and and with prayer for interim relief and office
report)

SLP(C) NO. 25096 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3380-3382 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 12/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

Mr. D. Hasiya, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.
M/S I.M. Nanavati Associates
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kr. Jain, AAG.
Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. A. Rohen Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kr. Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Singla, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

...3/-

:3:

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
Mr. Ambuj Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Sukesh Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Kapil Hooda, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. K.B. Rohtagi, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Rohatgi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Manesh Kasana, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

These petitions arise out of an interim order passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana, relating to stopping of commercial activities in residential premises in various urban estates of Haryana.

We are now informed that Civil Writ Petition No.10153/2006 in which the said interim order was passed has been finally disposed of on 14.08.2008. In fact an SLP filed against the said final judgment by some non-parties has also been disposed of.

In view of the above these special leave petitions are dismissed as having become infructuous.

This will not come in the way of the petitioners giving any representation to the concerned authorities as observed in the final order of the High Court. We are sure that if and when the representations are filed the authorities will consider and dispose of the same in accordance with law. It is, however, made clear that this observation shall not be

construed as recognition of any specific right in the petitioners.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER